

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 2100 of 2019

Anil Kumar

... .. **Petitioner(s)**

Versus

The Jharkhand State Information Commission & Ors.

... .. **Respondent(s)**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Abhay Prakash, Advocate
Mr. Namashyu Kejriwal, Advocate
Mr. Durgesh Agarwal, Advocate
For the Respondent(s) : Mr. Sishir Suman, AC to AAG-IV
Mr. Sanjoy Piprawall, Advocate
Mr. Rakesh Ranjan, Advocate

08/ 09th April, 2026

- 1.** This application will be heard.
- 2.** Admit.
- 3.** The interim order dated 19.08.2019 to continue till disposal of this application.
- 4.** Issue fresh notice to the respondent No.4 under speed post as well as by ordinary process, for which, requisite etc. must be filed within two weeks.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

09.04.2026
S.K.D/CP-2